2SC4934
Silicon NPN Epitaxial
Application
High voltage amplifier
Outline
Ordering Information
hFE
2SC4934D 250 to 500
2SC4934E 400 to 800
查询2SC4934供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2SC4934
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25°C)
Item Symbol Ratings Unit
Collector to base voltage VCBO 120 V
Collector to emitter voltage VCEO 120 V
Emitter to base voltage VEBO 5 V
Collector current IC 0.2 A
Collector power dissipation PC 1.5 W
PC*1 8
Junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Storage temperature Tstg –55 to +150 °C
Note: 1. Value at TC = 25°C.
Electrical Characteristics (Ta = 25°C)
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions
Collector to base breakdown
voltage
V(BR)CBO 120 — — V IC = 10 µA, IE = 0
Collector to emitter breakdown
voltage
V(BR)CEO 120 — — V IC = 1 mA, RBE = ∞
Emitter to base breakdown
voltage
V(BR)EBO 5 — — V IE = 10 µA, IC = 0
Collector cutoff current ICBO — — 10 µA VCB = 80 V, IE = 0
DC current 2SC4934D hFE 250 — 500 VCE = 10 V, IC = 10 mA
transfer ratio 2SC4934E hFE 400 — 800
Base to emitter voltage VBE — — 1.0 V VCE = 10 V, IC = 10 mA
Collector to emitter saturation
voltage
VCE (sat) — — 1.0 V IC = 200 mA, IB = 20 mA
Gain bandwidth product fT — 350 — MHz VCE = 10 V, IE = 50 mA
Collector output capacitance Cob — 3.5 — pF VCB = 30 V, IE = 0, f = 1 MHz
See characteristic curves of 2SC4046.
2SC4934
3
2SC4934
4